LM3480
100 mA, SOT-23, Quasi Low-Dropout Linear Voltage
Regulator
General Description
The LM3480 is an integrated linear voltage regulator. It fea-
tures operation from an input as high as 30V and a guaran-
teed maximum dropout of 1.2V at the full 100 mA load. Stan-
dard packaging for the LM3480 is the 3-lead SuperSOT™

Voltage
R
egulator
© 1998 National Semiconductor Corporation DS100070 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
(V)
Order
Number
(Note 2)
Package
Marking
(Note 3)
Comments
3.3 LM3480IM3-3.3 L0A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 LM3480IM3X-3.3 L0A 3k Units on Tape and Reel
5 LM3480IM3-5.0 L0B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
5 LM3480IM3X-5.0 L0B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
12 LM3480IM3-12 L0C 250 Units on Tape and Reel
12 LM3480IM3X-12 L0C 3k Units on Tape and Reel
15 LM3480IM3-15 L0D 250 Units on Tape and Reel
15 LM3480IM3X-15 L0D 3k Units on Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 4)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/